



UNDERGRADUATE SUMMER 2017 TUITION and FEE SCHEDULE

Credits	WI Resident Tuition	MN	MN w/ Reciprocity Tuition		Non-Resident Tuition	MSEP Midwest Student Exchange Program Tuition		Return to Wisconsin	
1	\$ 379.06	\$	379.06	\$	734.13	\$	510.28	\$	579.76
2	758.12		758.12	-	1,468.26	*	1,020.56	-	1,159.52
3	1,137.18		1,137.18		2,202.39		1,530.84		1,739.28
4	1,516.24		1,516.24		2,936.52		2,041.12		2,319.04
5	1,895.30		1,895.30		3,670.65		2,551.40		2,898.80
6	2,274.37		2,274.37		4,404.79		3,061.69		3,478.57
7	2,274.37		2,274.37		4,404.79		3,061.69		3,478.57
8	2,274.37		2,274.37		4,404.79		3,061.69		3,478.57
9	2,274.37		2,274.37		4,404.79		3,061.69		3,478.57
10	2,536.80		2,536.80		5,022.29		3,455.34		4,058.33
11	2,799.23		2,799.23		5,639.79		3,848.99		4,638.09
12	3,061.66		3,061.66		6,257.29		4,242.64		5,217.85

Students will receive an electronic bill sent to their WINGS account on 06/02/2017 for Summer Term. The bill is due on Friday, 06/30/2017. NOTE- Online classes and internships are charged segregated fees. These fees are included in the schedules shown above.

MINNESOTA RECIPROCITY

It is the student's responsibility to apply for the Reciprocity Agreement. Those who do not apply, or who apply late and/or are not approved, will be required to pay non-resident rates.

Application forms are available online at https://www.ohe.state.mn.us/ssl/reciprocity/apply1.cfm

MIDWEST STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAM (MSEP) http://www.uwlax.edu/admissions/html/tuitionprograms.htm

SPECIAL COURSE FEES: Students may be assessed fees for supplemental materials, lab manuals or field trips for certain courses. Please consult the cashiers office website.

www.uwlax.edu/cashiers and click on Special Course Fees link on the left to view these fees

FEES-These fees are in addition to the tuition rates

ENROLLMENT FEE: \$170.00 One time fee for new incoming and transfer students-includes orientation, advising & registration, and related student support services.

PLACEMENT TEST FEE: \$32.00 New Freshman and Transfer students only.

REGISTRATION FEE: \$25.00. This is a non-refundable fee that is assessed to all undergraduate and graduate students each semester. This charge will be reflected on the student bill.

CAREER SERVICES FEE: \$6.50. Fee is assessed to all undergraduate students each semester. Call 608 785-8514 for further information.

D2L (Desire2Learn) FEE: An additional \$2 per credit D2L Fee will be charged on all credits. These fees are assessed to all students in addition to the regular tuition fees listed above.

D2L, or Desire2Learn, is an online course management system used by UW-La Crosse faculty and students to enhance face-to-face instruction or teach courses totally online.

D2L allows "anytime, anywhere" access to course-related files, electronic dropboxes for assignments, online quizzes and tests, e-mail, and grades.

GRADUATION FEE: \$38.00 undergraduate and graduate. On completion of 95 semester hours towards a bachelor's degree or 20 credit hours towards a master's, students are billed the graduation fee.

This one-time fee must be paid at the time it is billed, whether or not the student is graduating that semester. The fee covers the cost of the diploma, cover and expenses of the commencement ceremony. All students must pay the fee whether or not they participate in the ceremony.

AUDIT POLICY: Non-degree students who register for AUDIT ONLY. WI Residents & MN Residents with reciprocity pay 30% of credit fee. Non-residents pay 50% of credit fee.

The audit fee doesn't apply to students taking classes for course credit or seeking degrees. They pay the credit fee from the Fee Schedule. Audits are allowed, as space is available & require instructor's approval. Wisconsin residents age 60 or older (as of the first day of classes) are not assessed audit fees for audit-type attendance of credit classes. Disabled Wisconsin residents who present evidence of receiving disability insurance benefits under either the federal Supplemental Security Income (SSI) program or the federal Social Security Disability Insurance (SSDI) program and who are enrolled exclusively for audit throughout the term are not assessed fees.

EXCESS CREDIT POLICY: Wisconsin resident undergraduate students who have earned 165 credits (or 30 credits more than required by their degree programs, whichever is greater)

will be charged a surcharge, equal to 100 percent of the regular resident tuition, on credits beyond that level. Students with questions or concerns about this policy should contact their dean's office.

WINGS WEB SITE-

ttps://wings.uwlax.edu Current Students: Using a student identification number and password, students can update their address, display class schedule and grades,

view current semester fees and bills, obtain personal tax reporting information, and pay their tuition electronically by e-check or credit/debit card.

All pop-up blockers must be turned off when viewing or paying your bill through WINGS. There are pop-up blocker options in Internet Explorer, Firefox and Safari.

There is a 2.75% convenience fee charged for all credit/debit card transactions. MasterCard, VISA, Discover, American Express and Diners Club are accepted.

There is no fee for e-check (ACH) transactions.

THE UW SYSTEM BOARD OF REGENTS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION AND FEES WITHOUT PUBLISHED NOTICE